

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 505 OF 2010  
(FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING)

VANDANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER @ RAJESH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 14/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay of further proceedings in HMA  
No.890/2009 pending in the Family Court of First Addl.  
Principal Judge, Indore, Madhya Pradesh.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master